
HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2016 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

APPLICATIONS 2015 2016 % Change

New Applicants 12,198 12,831 5.2%
Readmits 1,330 1,684 26.6%
Total Applicants 13,528 14,515 7.3%

Student Registrations 6,200 6,626 6.9%
% of Applicants Registered 45.8% 45.6% -0.4%

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT 2015 2016 % Change

Gettysburg Campus
   Full-Time Students 499 547 9.6%
   Part-Time Students 1567 1455 -7.1%
Gettysburg Totals 2,066 2,002 -3.1%

Harrisburg Campus
   Full-Time Students 2,782 2,714 -2.4%
   Part-Time Students 5,733 5,649 -1.5%
Harrisburg Totals 8,515 8,363 -1.8%

Lancaster Campus
   Full-Time Students 1,035 955 -7.7%
   Part-Time Students 3,304 3,377 2.2%
Lancaster Totals 4,339 4,332 -0.2%

Lebanon Campus
   Full-Time Students 362 339 -6.4%
   Part-Time Students 777 742 -4.5%
Lebanon Totals 1,139 1,081 -5.1%

York Campus
   Full-Time Students 838 822 -1.9%
   Part-Time Students 2224 2237 0.6%
York Totals 3,062 3,059 -0.1%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   Full-Time Students 5,516 5,377 -2.5%
   Part-Time Students 13,605 13,460 -1.1%

TOTALS 19,121 18,837 -1.5%

FTE
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg 499.0 821.4 1,320.4 547.0 766.1 1,313.1 -0.6%
Harrisburg 2,782.0 3,120.0 5,902.0 2,714.0 3,078.6 5,792.6 -1.9%
Lancaster 1,035.0 1,745.6 2,780.6 955.0 1,722.7 2,677.7 -3.7%
Lebanon 362.0 377.7 739.7 339.0 369.0 708.0 -4.3%
York 838.0 1,225.4 2,063.4 822.0 1,187.5 2,009.5 -2.6%
TOTALS 5,516.0 7,290.0 12,806.0 5,377.0 7,123.9 12,500.9 -2.4%

GENDER 2015 FT 2016 FT % CHANGE 2015 PT 2016 PT % CHANGE

Gettysburg
   Female 291 323 11.0% 1,091 1,050 -3.8%
   Male 208 224 7.7% 476 405 -14.9%
Harrisburg

   Female 1,402 1,411 0.6% 3,592 3,592 0.0%
   Male 1,380 1,303 -5.6% 2,141 2,057 -3.9%
Lancaster

   Female 607 605 -0.3% 2,303 2,321 0.8%
   Male 428 350 -18.2% 1,001 1,056 5.5%
Lebanon

   Female 227 194 -14.5% 512 499 -2.5%
   Male 135 145 7.4% 265 243 -8.3%
York

   Female 522 507 -2.9% 1,589 1,569 -1.3%
   Male 316 315 -0.3% 635 668 5.2%

College-Wide
   Female 3,049 3,040 -0.3% 9,087 9,031 -0.6%
   Male 2,467 2,337 -5.3% 4,518 4,429 -2.0%

Females: 63.5% 64.1%
Males: 36.5% 35.9%

2015 2016
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CLASSIFICATION 2015 FT 2016 FT % CHANGE 2015 PT 2016 PT % CHANGE

Gettysburg
   Freshmen 393 432 9.9% 1,104 1,025 -7.2%
   Sophomores 106 115 8.5% 463 430 -7.1%

Harrisburg
   Freshmen 1,975 1,995 1.0% 3,416 3,380 -1.1%
   Sophomores 807 719 -10.9% 2,317 2,269 -2.1%

Lancaster
   Freshmen 765 737 -3.7% 2,085 2,240 7.4%
   Sophomores 270 218 -19.3% 1,219 1,137 -6.7%

Lebanon
   Freshmen 301 274 -9.0% 606 561 -7.4%
   Sophomores 61 65 6.6% 171 181 5.8%

York
   Freshmen 683 667 -2.3% 1,460 1,480 1.4%
   Sophomores 155 155 0.0% 764 757 -0.9%

College-Wide
   Freshmen 4,117 4,105 -0.3% 8,671 8,686 0.2%
   Sophomores 1,399 1,272 -9.1% 4,934 4,774 -3.2%

Freshmen: 12,791 67.9%
Sophomores: 6,046 32.1%

RACE/ETHNICITY*
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg
   Am Indian or Alaska Native 0 5 5 3 2 5 0.0%
   Asian 6 13 19 3 15 18 -5.3%
   Black or African American 16 43 59 14 53 67 13.6%
   Hispanic/Latino 42 113 155 58 118 176 13.5%
   Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 1 1 2 1 1 2 0.0%
   Nonresident Alien 4 11 15 4 9 13 -13.3%
   Race and ethnicity unknown 9 22 31 13 22 35 12.9%
   Two or more races 11 29 40 20 35 55 37.5%
   White 410 1,330 1,740 431 1,200 1,631 -6.3%

Harrisburg
   Am Indian or Alaska Native 7 28 35 3 17 20 -42.9%
   Asian 139 223 362 154 231 385 6.4%
   Black or African American 295 861 1,156 297 823 1,120 -3.1%
   Hispanic/Latino 217 391 608 202 416 618 1.6%
   Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 7 13 20 5 7 12 -40.0%
   Nonresident Alien 127 75 202 146 79 225 11.4%
   Race and ethnicity unknown 63 122 185 43 137 180 -2.7%
   Two or more races 87 163 250 111 170 281 12.4%
   White 1,840 3,857 5,697 1,753 3,769 5,522 -3.1%

Lancaster
   Am Indian or Alaska Native 3 4 7 3 5 8 14.3%
   Asian 33 131 164 48 129 177 7.9%
   Black or African American 78 305 383 59 302 361 -5.7%
   Hispanic/Latino 172 504 676 148 498 646 -4.4%
   Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 3 7 10 0 7 7 -30.0%
   Nonresident Alien 42 49 91 47 46 93 2.2%
   Race and ethnicity unknown 17 55 72 20 56 76 5.6%
   Two or more races 33 69 102 35 80 115 12.7%
   White 654 2,180 2,834 595 2,254 2,849 0.5%

Lebanon
   Am Indian or Alaska Native 1 5 6 2 2 -66.7%
   Asian 8 10 18 3 7 10 -44.4%
   Black or African American 19 49 68 13 39 52 -23.5%
   Hispanic/Latino 62 108 170 69 119 188 10.6%
   Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
   Nonresident Alien 1 7 8 3 7 10 25.0%
   Race and ethnicity unknown 9 11 20 6 59 65 225.0%
   Two or more races 13 10 23 10 8 18 -21.7%
   White 249 577 826 235 501 736 -10.9%

2015 2016
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RACE/ETHNICITY*
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

York
   Am Indian or Alaska Native 3 6 9 4 5 9 0.0%
   Asian 8 43 51 16 44 60 17.6%
   Black or African American 80 334 414 80 310 390 -5.8%
   Hispanic/Latino 95 229 324 107 220 327 0.9%
   Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 0 3 3 0 4 4 33.3%
   Nonresident Alien 17 17 34 15 16 31 -8.8%
   Race and ethnicity unknown 8 22 30 10 24 34 13.3%
   Two or more races 40 80 120 31 87 118 -1.7%
   White 587 1,490 2,077 559 1,527 2,086 0.4%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   Am Indian or Alaska Native 14 48 62 13 31 44 -29.0%
   Asian 194 420 614 224 426 650 5.9%
   Black or African American 488 1,592 2,080 463 1,527 1,990 -4.3%
   Hispanic/Latino 588 1,345 1,933 584 1,371 1,955 1.1%
   Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 11 24 35 6 19 25 -28.6%
   Nonresident Alien 191 159 350 215 157 372 6.3%
   Race and ethnicity unknown 106 232 338 92 298 390 15.4%
   Two or more races 184 351 535 207 380 587 9.7%
   White 3,740 9,434 13,174 3,573 9,251 12,824 -2.7%

* Race and ethnicity reported according to IPEDS reporting requirements

CURRICULUM DISTRIBUTION
2015 HC % of Total 2016 HC % of Total

Gettysburg
   Career 916 44.3% 908 45.4%
   Transfer 458 22.2% 435 21.7%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 300 14.5% 308 15.4%
   Dual Enrollment High School 392 19.0% 351 17.5%

Totals: 2,066 100.0% 2,002 100.0%
Harrisburg
   Career 4,477 52.6% 4,421 52.9%
   Transfer 2,435 28.6% 2,233 26.7%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 1,259 14.8% 1,347 16.1%
   Dual Enrollment High School 344 4.0% 362 4.3%

Totals: 8,515 100.0% 8,363 100.0%
Lancaster
   Career 2,130 49.1% 2,063 47.6%
   Transfer 1,131 26.1% 989 22.8%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 604 13.9% 645 14.9%
   Dual Enrollment High School 474 10.9% 635 14.7%

Totals: 4,339 100.0% 4,332 100.0%
Lebanon
   Career 502 44.1% 491 45.4%
   Transfer 269 23.6% 265 24.5%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 183 16.1% 177 16.4%
   Dual Enrollment High School 185 16.2% 148 13.7%

Totals: 1,139 100.0% 1,081 100.0%
York
   Career 1,604 52.4% 1,538 50.3%
   Transfer 906 29.6% 887 29.0%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 402 13.1% 387 12.7%
   Dual Enrollment High School 150 4.9% 247 8.1%

Totals: 3,062 100.0% 3,059 100.0%
COLLEGE-WIDE
   Career 9,629 50.4% 9,421 50.0%
   Transfer 5,199 27.2% 4,809 25.5%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 2,748 14.4% 2,864 15.2%
   Dual Enrollment High School 1,545 8.1% 1,743 9.3%

Totals: 19,121 100.0% 18,837 100.0%

2015 2016
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2016 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

DAY-EVENING DISTRIBUTION

Total
Gettysburg # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     BHT 8 5 2.0% 3 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 56 46 18.7% 9 3.7% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
     HC 38 24 9.8% 3 1.2% 0 0.0% 11 4.5%
     MS 84 64 26.0% 20 8.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 52 44 17.9% 7 2.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
     TECH 8 7 2.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Totals: 246 190 77.2% 43 17.5% 2 0.8% 11 4.5%
Harrisburg
     AAEM 1 1 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
     BHT 91 56 4.5% 24 1.9% 5 0.4% 6 0.5%
     CHA 311 236 19.0% 52 4.2% 7 0.6% 16 1.3%
     HC 138 104 8.4% 12 1.0% 8 0.6% 14 1.1%
     MS 300 234 18.9% 45 3.6% 20 1.6% 1 0.1%
     SOSC 218 171 13.8% 37 3.0% 6 0.5% 4 0.3%
     TECH 180 92 7.4% 64 5.2% 17 1.4% 7 0.6%

Totals: 1,239 894 72.2% 234 18.9% 63 5.1% 48 3.9%
Lancaster
     BHT 24 15 6.1% 8 3.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
     CHA 135 108 43.9% 21 8.5% 4 1.6% 2 0.4%
     HC 108 77 31.3% 13 5.3% 17 6.9% 1 0.2%
     MS 154 116 47.2% 34 13.8% 4 1.6% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 115 78 31.7% 30 12.2% 5 2.0% 2 0.4%
     TECH 19 8 3.3% 8 3.3% 3 1.2% 0 0.0%

Totals: 555 402 163.4% 114 46.3% 34 13.8% 5 0.9%
Lebanon
     BHT 9 3 2.2% 2 1.5% 4 2.9% 0 0.0%
     CHA 50 35 25.5% 10 7.3% 5 3.6% 0 0.0%
     HC 1 1 0.7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     MS 35 22 16.1% 12 8.8% 1 0.7% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 34 23 16.8% 11 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     TECH 8 6 4.4% 2 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Totals: 137 90 65.7% 37 27.0% 10 7.3% 0 0.0%
York
     BHT 21 11 2.6% 10 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 118 89 20.6% 27 6.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.5%
     HC 24 15 3.5% 8 1.9% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
     MS 154 116 26.9% 36 8.4% 2 0.5% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 81 57 13.2% 24 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     TECH 33 19 4.4% 14 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Totals: 431 307 71.2% 119 27.6% 3 0.7% 2 0.5%

College-Wide
     AAEM 1 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     BHT 153 90 3.5% 47 1.8% 10 0.4% 6 0.2%
     CHA 670 514 19.7% 119 4.6% 17 0.7% 20 0.8%
     HC 309 221 8.5% 36 1.4% 26 1.0% 26 1.0%
     MS 727 552 21.2% 147 5.6% 27 1.0% 1 0.0%
     SOSC 500 373 14.3% 109 4.2% 12 0.5% 6 0.2%
     TECH 248 132 5.1% 89 3.4% 20 0.8% 7 0.3%

Totals: 2,608 1,883 72.2% 547 21.0% 112 4.3% 66 2.5%

Day Evening Blended By Arrangement
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2016 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT OF STATE

% OF % OF
#REF! #REF! TOTAL 2016 FT 2016 PT TOTAL

Gettysburg
   Sponsoring 19 58 3.7% 19 42 3.0%
   Adams County 250 861 53.8% 283 835 55.8%
   York County 117 341 22.2% 120 285 20.2%
   Non Sponsoring 108 301 19.8% 119 283 20.1%
   Out of State 5 6 0.5% 6 10 0.8%

Totals: 499 1,567 100.0% 547 1,455 100.0%

Harrisburg
   Sponsoring 2,047 4,206 73.4% 1,971 4,128 72.9%
   Non Sponsoring 693 1,436 25.0% 581 1,393 23.6%
   Out of State 42 91 1.6% 162 128 3.5%

Totals: 2,782 5,733 100.0% 2,714 5,649 100.0%

Lancaster
   Sponsoring 11 89 2.3% 16 101 2.7%
   Lancaster County 875 2,696 82.3% 809 2,800 83.3%
   Non Sponsoring 140 494 14.6% 85 433 12.0%
   Out of State 9 25 0.8% 45 43 2.0%

Totals: 1,035 3,304 100.0% 955 3,377 100.0%

Lebanon
   Sponsoring 11 20 2.7% 9 26 3.2%
   Lebanon County 319 659 85.9% 293 622 84.6%
   Non Sponsoring 31 96 11.2% 33 89 11.3%
   Out of State 1 2 0.3% 4 5 0.8%

Totals: 362 777 100.0% 339 742 100.0%

York
   Sponsoring 24 82 3.5% 26 87 3.7%
   York County 761 1,969 89.2% 737 1,960 88.2%
   Non Sponsoring 50 155 6.7% 43 169 6.9%
   Out of State 3 18 0.7% 16 21 1.2%

Totals: 838 2,224 100.0% 822 2,237 100.0%

COLLEGE WIDE
   Sponsoring 2,112 4,455 34.3% 2,041 4,384 34.1%
   Non Sponsoring 3,344 9,008 64.6% 3,103 8,869 63.6%
   Out of State 60 142 1.1% 233 207 2.3%

Totals: 5,516 13,605 100.0% 5,377 13,460 100.0%

RECENT GRADUATION TOTALS
2015 2016

Associate 1,887 1,757
Certificate 223 212

Diploma 115 107
Totals: 2,225 2,076

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT *

TRANSFER CAREER

Gettysburg Business Administration Nursing
Early Childhood-Elem Ed Business Management - General
Criminal Justice Business Studies
Psychology Dental Hygiene

Harrisburg Business Administration Nursing
Psychology Business Management - General
Engineering Dental Hygiene
Biology Business Studies

Lancaster Business Administration Nursing
Psychology Business Management - General
Social Sciences Business Studies
Criminal Justice Radiologic Technology College Based

Lebanon Business Administration Nursing
Social Sciences Business Studies
Criminal Justice Business Management - General
Psychology Diagnostic Medical Sonography

York Business Administration Nursing
Criminal Justice Business Management - General
Social Sciences Human Services
Psychology Dental Hygiene

*General Studies/Academic Affairs and Dual Enrollment High School not included
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2016 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

STUDENT TYPE

New/Transfer In
Continuing 
Readmit

Total:

GENDER
Female
Male

Total:

RACE
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl
Hispanic/Latino
Nonresident Alien
Race and ethnicity unknown
Two or more races
White

Total:

* Race and ethnicity reported according to IPEDS reporting requirements
Average Age = 27.5 years

SECTIONS, REGISTRATIONS, & CREDIT HOURS GENERATED BY VIRTUAL CAMPUS

By Division
     BHT
     CHA
     HC
     MS
     SOSC
     TECH

Totals:

HOME CAMPUS
Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York

Total:

HOME CAMPUS FOR STUDENTS ENROLLED ONLY IN VIRTUAL COURSES

Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York

Total:
41.0% of total Virtual students (2617/6376)

564

278

173

2,617

1,584
9,353

42 548 1,160

720

190

4,504

6,823
111 2,193 6,123
85 1,139 3,303

673

3,192
FT

1,179

1,872
693

4,999

PT Total

4,504 6,376

1,312

31,761

85

# Students % of Total

4,624 72.5%
340 5.3%

Total
4,371

6,376

6,376

69 124 193

44 32

325
106
283

1,872

1,397 3,438

# Sections # Registrations Credits Generated

153 2,489

76
31 73 104

10,986

2,902
227

2,005

54
526
139

482346

5 16

134 392

11

136

4,835
1,872

FT

Appendix - Virtual Campus/Distance Education

Note:  All data in this section is duplicated, as these numbers are also included in the main totals for the students' home campuses.  
This information is provided solely to give a profile of all students enrolled in the Virtual Campus.

1,412 22.1%

1,305
386

980
280

100.0%

PT

493
931 1,971

3,033

6,376

FT PT Total

2 3 5

92

780 1,063

403

1,199

4,504
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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TOP FIVE COUNTIES OF RESIDENCE

County

York
Lancaster
Dauphin
Cumberland
Lebanon

TOP FIVE SCHOOL DISTRICTS OF RESIDENCE BY CAMPUS

Campus School District
Gettysburg Gettysburg SD

Chambersburg Area SD
Conewago Valley SD
Southwestern SD
Hanover SD

Harrisburg Central Dauphin SD
     Cumberland Valley SD

West Shore SD
Harrisburg SD
Carlisle SD

Lancaster Lancaster SD
Hempfield SD
Manheim Township SD
Ephrata SD
Conestoga Valley SD

Lebanon Lebanon SD
Cornwall Lebanon SD
Eastern Lebanon SD
Northern Lebanon SD
Palmyra SD

York York City SD
Dallastown Area SD
Red Lion Area SD
Central York SD
Dover Area SD

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

Transfer # Enrolled Career # Enrolled
Business Administration 475 RN Nursing 1,101
Psychology 180 Business Management 312
Social Sciences 158 Business Studies 159
Early Childhood Elem Education 143 Health Care Management 151

General Studies 749

1,214
1,417

# Enrolled

77

76

200
96
85

32

46

78

69

89

120
102

89

209
205

85

45

Appendix - Virtual Campus/Distance Education (cont)

459

# Enrolled
98
93
75
74
49

408

935
1,127

194
132
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